## 506595083 04/06/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6641887

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА				
		Name	Name		
JOERG WENDT				03/31/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A				
Name:	FLUEHS DREHTECHNIK GMBH				
Street Address:	LOESENBACHER LANDSTRASSE 2				
City:	LUEDENSCHEID				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	D-58515				
Application Number:	17	283140			
		200110			
CORRESPONDENCE DA					
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	sent to ti	he e-mail address firs			
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	sent to ti rovided; i	he e-mail address firs			
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pi</i> Phone:	<b>sent to ti</b> rovided; i 51 fde	he e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful 63659802 prchak@collardroe.com	, it will be sent n		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<b>sent to ti</b> r <b>ovided; i</b> 51 fde FF	he e-mail address first f that is unsuccessful 63659802 orchak@collardroe.com REDERICK J. DORCHA	f, <b>it will be sent</b> n n AK		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<i>sent to ti</i> rovided; i 51 fd FF 10	he e-mail address first f that is unsuccessful 63659802 orchak@collardroe.com REDERICK J. DORCHA 77 NORTHERN BOUL	i <b>, it will be sent</b> n NK EVARD		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<i>sent to ti</i> rovided; i 51 fd FF 10	he e-mail address first f that is unsuccessful 63659802 orchak@collardroe.com REDERICK J. DORCHA	i <b>, it will be sent</b> n NK EVARD		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	sent to ti rovided; i 51 fd FF 10 R0	he e-mail address first f that is unsuccessful 63659802 orchak@collardroe.com REDERICK J. DORCHA 77 NORTHERN BOUL	i <b>, it will be sent</b> n NK EVARD		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pi</i> Phone: Email:	sent to ti rovided; i 51 fd FF 10 R0	he e-mail address first f that is unsuccessful 63659802 orchak@collardroe.com REDERICK J. DORCHA 77 NORTHERN BOUL OSLYN, NEW YORK 1	<i>, it will be sent</i> o K EVARD 1576		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	sent to ti rovided; i 51 fd FF 10 R0	he e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful 63659802 orchak@collardroe.com REDERICK J. DORCHA 77 NORTHERN BOUL OSLYN, NEW YORK 1 WENDT-002 PCT	<i>, it will be sent</i> of K EVARD 1576 PRCHAK		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	sent to ti rovided; i 51 fd FF 10 R0	he e-mail address first of that is unsuccessful 63659802 prchak@collardroe.com REDERICK J. DORCHA 77 NORTHERN BOUL DSLYN, NEW YORK 1 WENDT-002 PCT FREDERICK J. DC	<i>, it will be sent</i> of K EVARD 1576 PRCHAK		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	sent to ti rovided; i 51 fd FF 10 R0	he e-mail address first of that is unsuccessful 63659802 prchak@collardroe.com EDERICK J. DORCHA 77 NORTHERN BOUL DSLYN, NEW YORK 1 WENDT-002 PCT FREDERICK J. DOC /Frederick J. Dorch	<i>, it will be sent</i> of K EVARD 1576 PRCHAK		

19340 US

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and address of Assignee

Fluehs Drehtechnik GmbH Loesenbacher Landstrasse 2 D-58515 Luedenscheid, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

title of invention

## VALVE UPPER PART FOR SANITARY FITTINGS

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

[ ] executed concurrently herewith check one

[ ] executed on .....

[X] PCT No. PCT/EP2019/085119 filed December 13, 2019

and in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including divisions and continuations, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of COLLARD & ROE, P.C., 1077 Northern Boulevard, Roslyn, New York 11576, U.S.A., the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to conserve with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Joerg WENDT

names and signatures of inventors

Name: Joerg WENDT Date: 31. 3. 2021

PATENT REEL: 055838 FRAME: 0497

**RECORDED: 04/06/2021**